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ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS FEEDBACK

Teacher feedback was obtained on the design and review of syllabus. 144 teachers have provided
us the feedback. The following are the specifics of the feedback

A) Number of feedbacks received = 144

Q. No
Questions

Q.1. The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application

Q.2. The objectives of the syllabi are well defined

Q.3. The books/journals listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the
entire syllabi

Q.4. The course/syllabi taught by me increased my interest, knowledge, and perspective in
the subject area

Q.5. University has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques/methods for learners'
participation

Q.6. | have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of
students

Q.7. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in
the syllabus

Q.8. The prescribed books available in the library is sufficient in numbers

Q.9. The environment in the University is conducive for teaching and research

Q.10. The administration is teacher friendly

Q.11. University provides opportunities/ support for upgrading their skills and qualifications

Q.12. ICT facilities in the University are adequate and satisfactory
Q.13. Separate space in University Canteen is available for Teachers
Q.14. The classrooms are clean and well maintained

Q.15. Toilets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained



B) Questions Asked

Number of Respondents

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13 Q14 Q15

Q1
Strongly
Agree 119 120 100 128 126 102 104 81 96 102 113 79 17 90 51

- 25 21 42 16 16 40 40 58 46 38 27 61 87 52 85
Neither

agree nor 0 0 2 0 2 2 O 5 2 4 4 4 15 2 8
disagree

BEEEE 0o o oo oo o0 0ofo o o0 o0 22 0 o0

Strongly
: 0 3 0 0 0 0 O O O oO 0 0 3 0 0
disagree

QL Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Ql0 Qi1 Ql4 Q15

SCllelfacics B3 83 69 89 88 71 72 56 67 71 78 55 12 63 35
17 15 29 11 11 28 28 41 32 26 19 42 60 36 59

Neither agree

: o o 2 o0 1 1 0o 3 1 3 3 3 11 1 &6
nor disagree

Disagree o 0 0 0 0O 0O OO O O O 0 15 0 O

Strongly

disagree

Note: 5 denotes ‘Strongly Agree’, 4 denotes ‘Agree’, 3 denotes ‘Neither agree nor disagree’, 2

denotes ‘Disagree’ and 1 denotes ‘Strongly disagree.



C.Graphical representation of Teachers feedback:
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1.The courses / syllabi taught by me have
a good balance between theory and
application
0%

0% 0% Strongly agree

17% Agree

Neither agree nor
83% disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.1.According to the above chart, 83 percent of the faculties have strongly agreed that the

courses / syllabi they teach have a good balance of theory and application. Only 17% agreed with
this metric

2.The objectives of the syllabi are well
defined

0%

0% . Strongly agree

15% Agree

Neither agree nor

83% disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.2 According to the above chart, 83 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the objectives
of the syllabi are well defined. Only 15 percent said they agreed with this metric, and only 2
percent said they strongly disagreed with it.



3.The books/journals listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and cover
the entire syllabi

2% 0%

0% Strongly agree

20% Agree

Neither agree nor

69% disagree
Disagree

-~

Strongly disagree

Q.3. According to the above chart, 69% of faculty members strongly agree that the books/journals

listed as reference materials are relevant, up to date, and cover the entire syllabi, 29% agree, and
2% neither agree nor disagree.

4.The course/syllabi taught by me
increased my interest, knowledge, and
perspective in the subject area

0%
0% 0% Strongly agree

11% Agree
Neither agree nor

‘ 89% disagree
\ Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.4. According to the above graph, 89 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the
course/syllabi taught by me increased my interest, knowledge, and perspective in the subject area,
while only 11 percent agreed to this metric.



5.University has given me full freedom to
adopt new techniques/methods for
learners participation

0%
0% Strongly Agree
1%

11% Agree

Neither agree nor
'\ 88% disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.5. According to the above chart, 88 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the university
has given them complete freedom to implement new techniques/methods for learner participation,
11 percent agreed to this metric, and only 1 percent said they neither agree nor disagree with the
metric.

6.1 have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of testing and
assessment of students

0% 0% Strongly agree
1%

28% Agree

0 Neither agree nor
1% disagree

\ Disagree

~

Strongly disagree

Q.6. According to the above chart, 71% of faculty members strongly agree that they have the
freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of testing and assessing students, 28% agree, and
1% disagree.



7.Tests and examinations are conducted
well in time with proper coverage of all
units in the syllabus

0%

0% 0% Strongly agree

28% Agree
0 ‘ Neither agree nor
2% disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.7. According to the above chart, 72% of the faculty members strongly agree that tests and
examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus, while
only 28% responded that they are agreed to this metric

8.The prescribed books are available in the
Library is sufficient in numbers

0% 0
3%|'0 % Strongly agree
‘ Agree
41%
56% Neither agree nor
disagree
m Disagree

m Strongly disagree

Q.8.According to the graph above, 56 percent of the faculty members strongly agree that the
number of prescribed books available in the library is sufficient, 41% agree and 3% disagree.



9.The environment in the University is
conducive to teaching and research

0%
1%

0% Strongly agree

320 Agree

67% Neither agree nor
disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.9. According to the graph above, 67 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the
environment at the university is conducive to teaching and research, 32 percent agree, and only 1
percent disagree.

10.The administration is teacher friendly

0% 305 0% Strongly agree

Agree
26% 9

Neither agree nor
[ disagree
Disagree
—

Strongly disagree

Q.10. According to the above graph, 71 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the
administration is teacher friendly, 26 percent agree, and 3 percent disagree.



11.University provides opportunities/
support for upgrading their skills and
gualifications

0,
0%\ 59, e Strongly agree

19% Agree
Neither agree nor

78% disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.11. According to the above graph, 78 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the
university provides opportunities/support for upgrading their skills and qualifications, 19 percent
agree, and 3 percent disagree.

12.ICT facilities in the University are
adequate and satisfactory

0,
0% 3% 0% Strongly agree
Agree
42%

55% Neither agree nor
disagree
Disagree

—_

Strongly disagree

Q.12. According to the above chart, 55 percent of faculty members strongly agree that the
University's ICT facilities are adequate and satisfactory, 42 percent agree, and 3 percent disagree.



13.Separate space in University Canteen
is available for Teachers

Strongly agree
20 gly ag

15% 12% Agree
11%

‘ Neither agree nor
60% disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.13. According to the above chart, 12 percent of faculty members agree that separate space in
the university canteen is available for teachers, and 60 percent agreed to this metric, 11 percent
said they neither agree nor disagree, 15 percent said disagree, and 2 percent strongly disagree.

14.The classrooms are clean and well

maintained
0,
0% 0%
1% Strongly agree
369 Agree
0
63% Neither agree nor

disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree

Q.14. According to the above chart, 63% of faculty members strongly agree that classrooms are
clean and well maintained, 36% agree, and 1% disagree.
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15.Toilets/washrooms are clean and
properly maintained

0% 6% 0% Strongly agree

3504 Agree

Neither agree nor

2 disagree

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q.15. According to the above chart, 59 percent of faculty members agreed that toilets/washrooms
are clean and properly maintained, 35 percent strongly agreed, and only 6 percent neither agreed
nor disagreed.
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STAKEHOLDERS’ FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT 2020-2021

Teachers’ Feedback Analysis Report

» Separate space is requested by the teachers in the canteen

» Teachers have asked for updated library

» Teaching and research facilities are requested

» Teachers requested for organizing programmes to develop skills

OBSERVATIONS

ACTION TAKEN

Separate space is requested by the

teaching in the canteen

Plans will be taken to arrange separate

space for teachers in the canteen

Teachers have asked for updated

library

Latest books and e-books will be

purchased

Teaching and research facilities are

requested

Funds for equipments and facilities

shall be provided to the departments

Teachers requested for organizing

programmes to develop skills

University permits them to take part in
programmes that allow them to
develop skills and mandatory FDPs are

conducted
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